3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 3INAR2015 | MR | TF
ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE R RPR LTI o T Toog
C ECR-22-130829 28FEB2022 | FJ YY
21513591 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL D FCR-23-168538 08MAR2023 | JWC | TE
2151359-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
[-2151359-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
) B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2151359-7 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2151359-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE |1.60 mm [.063] F
INSUL [ 1.70 mm [.067] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: AUTOMOTIVE CONNECTOR - 1 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 1 1 2119082-5 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
320-3.80 mm [ 126- 150 IN] 1 35-1 .80 mm [.053- 071 INT - 1 1 W W 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
appl 1eaTonEd A A N B 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
SPECIFICATION - ) - - 1 - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 17239
- 1 1 - 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 17238
TERMINALS APPLIED
A - | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL SN - | | w w 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
1949356~ 98913-1029 19493565 64322-1029 - | w w 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 199
1949356-2 98913-1219 1949356-6 064322-1219 - 1 1 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
1949356-3 98913-1319 1949356-1 064327-1319 B | | 1 1 155888 -5 SPACER  CRIMPER 187
RESERLNE 89131339 EEEEELN: (ISR EEE SRR 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
1949326-9 98913-3029 -T2 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 1 1 1 1 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
'R [ - ? ? 2 ? 21638078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 606
WIRE = CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /a\ : :
ST17E r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 1 1 | | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- ? ? ? ? 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
- 1 1 1 1 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
|!Lv!| - 1 2 1 2 180723-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1 - 1 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 - 1 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | w w 1803515~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - w | | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. by vt 30170235673 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- ? ? 2 ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
AACPRPILMIPCAH%FSHWTASREQFUEELEIN&EEDSEHITNHGE WFAASCTTOHREYSEATDTJIUNSGTMUESNETD MWAHYENBETHE —pep e je e | 0rcodadoeb SPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE oL
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR [N THE FIELD. S L S o 28449921 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 1 1 21638083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B O A I | -18028-¢c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
*WARN T NG N -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING [V [V [ 1 [ 1 3-20280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 1 - l l 1 1 121?59688085514 g;giR igEéER o Wo
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T T T T 15030953 TFLOATING SHELR FRONT 5
ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N7 2 T2 [ 0 [ 7 1 3-1803055-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION g
- 1 1 1 1 2-240641-4 SPACER |
- [ 2119757-8 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- [ v [ T[] 1-238011-0 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N[ 1 ] 2] 2] 1 ] 1] 3-1633966-6 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
R 2
N\ 1 [ 2] 2] 1] 1] 81633588-1 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8808 0EcT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 09AUG20172 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y i YIN TE Connectivi J(y
c% e 09AUG2012 ) 59[?2;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 09AUG2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTTIC VERSITON . oo Jeeon e Teed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151359
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SAE o PR T R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS

RESERVED. /x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

b IYPE
MECH

SEE DETATL A—)\/ %

FEED SPRING SETT
(SHOWN FROM R

DETAI

CA

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

ANTCAL

NG POSTTTON
tAR STDE)

%

44 . 61£0.05

‘M@ %

LA

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

Vo POS T T LTONS

REF == 040 5
\\‘i’%F

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

REF

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

124t on | DWN 09AUGZ2012 ¢ )

Y OYIN TE Connectivity
o CHGK BALLEY 09AUG201? ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
®‘ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 09AUG201 2 | NAME ‘
| 5 ATLANTIC VERSION :
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE ‘I’ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4 €§%E::}§E§ s T o -
4’0 ﬁWFﬁ S;AT R <>+< E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANTICAL AR FEED MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151359
PRE FEED 7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME L P s 0y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV {j
ON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151359-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151359-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151359-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 160 mm [.063] -
INSUL [ 1.70 mm [.067] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 o
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION
[T T AUTOMU TV ORI TR r] o 2119082-5 |CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
—] - - , )
: ﬂnggoi;RgpmiENf;ﬁlNJ — ITgifﬁTégingdﬂiTEEYFﬁE?E - | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
‘ | ‘ | ‘ ' ' ' N -] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
XEEMM%MN MOLEX SPEC 633022000, Rev B ] S 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
SPECTFICATION ] ) ) - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL S L cl19641-c |FEED CAM, AlR FEED [
1949356 989131029 19493565 643221029 S c168083-8 |5CR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
1949356-2 98913-1219 19493566 64322-1219 ~ | 4] 4 2168083-9  |oCR, SKT D CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
1949356-3 98913-1319 1949356-1 64320-1319 o I B c119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 14c
1949356 -4 989713-1339 1949356 -8 643271339 - 1 1 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
1949356-9 98913-3029 - | | 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
o - SRTTRITTE 7 ] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
CRIMP HEIGHT /4 - 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
SI/E FEJ mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
0. 75mm2 1.054/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 7.3 - ? ? 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
0.60mm2 1.03+/-0.05 [.041+/-.0021 7.5 - | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
0.50mm? 1.00+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 7.1 -2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
M - 2| 2] 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
] 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A ] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
5%5&{%g(ggUEg#ngk%QSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND "1 T 1 | 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 3/
‘ -2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - fe 2 ¢-2844962-6 | SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B coliosc ] ASLWRLT, STRIF OO0 =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L 13c0928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED S |- 160c8-c | WASHER, PLAT, REG M4 -
| s WARNTING R 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. ggéi;EN%PE?éﬁIégoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
’ | FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 1 1 fig%%i gﬁygﬂgywmmw lf
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N 51198051 |SFEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N EEE 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
Nt ]t ] 1 [ 3-1803055-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 2-240641-4 |SPACER 7
N f f 6
] 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
] 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N Tl 1t [ 1] 3-1633966-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
T 2
N] 1 | 1| 1 ] 8-1633588-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TORTGZIT2 — TE Comect v
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(E;i?LEY OgAUGzowz % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 09AUG2012 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ o o S AL Ocean Side Feed
Dol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1] 00779 [©=215135¢
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE o |SIEET g O

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—==—1.0£0.5

"MEF
N\
\\‘IDRU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

$ ﬁmﬁgmﬁlmﬁggfffi///!lleEF
: w :

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF % REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

09AUGZ2012

INEE }WCORTOR%EN DWYN.YIN (G TE Connectivity
H 09AUG2012

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CéBAMEY O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS :
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 09AUG2012 |NAME
mm

S. X1 Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 T R hpplicator
j:, - —

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL

POST FEED PRE FEED (At lantic version shown on sheets T of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gﬁ% : ST CRer cot
AAAAAA +- -
T BT 7 VTR A 100779 [(©=2151359
) CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING | SCMLE [ |SHEET 4 T D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



